

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Housing & Urban Development Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu. ******

Subject:- Relieving of the additional charge.

Government Order No: 05-JK (HUDD) of 2024 Dated: 13-01-2024

In the interest of administration, Mr. Ratandeep Sharma, Tehsildar, Jammu Metropolitan Regional Development Authority (JMRDA), is hereby relieved from the additional charge of the post of Tehsildar, Jammu Development Authority (JDA), with immediate effect.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Mandeep Kaur) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No: HUD-ADM0Estt/121/2021 (27290)

Dated: 13-01-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Additional Chief Executive Officer, Metropolitan Region Development Authority, Jammu (JMRDA).
- 3. Vice Chairman, Development Authority, Jammu.
- 4. Director Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 5. Director, Finance, H&UDD.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 7. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, H&UDD.
- 8. Concerned.
- 9. Incharge website, H&UDD.
- 10. Government Order file (w.2.s.c)/ Stock file.

(Kashif Altaf Bhat)JKAS Under Secretary to the Government